
 
 
 

(For publication of NIT in the Newspaper) 
 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
  AGARTALA DIVISION, GURKHABASTI  

AGARTALA – 799006 

PH & FAX-(0381)-2325988, email id: eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in 
 

                PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-34/EE/RDAD/2021-22  Dt. 01/09/2021 
On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the Executive Engineer, RD Agartala Division, Government of Tripura invites item wise s eparate e-tender (two bid) 
from the eligible bidders up to 3 PM of 14/09/2021  for procurement of the following items:  
(1) “Procurement of all sorts of Paints for AMC, NP, MC & all blocks under West Tripura District” (4th Call). Estimated Cost: ₹ 30,00,000.00 
(2) “Procurement of Aluminium door, window, partition complete set incl. fitting fixing” (2nd Call). Estimated Cost: ₹25,00,000.00 
 (3) “Hiring of various permissible Machineries like Plate rammers/Vibrating plate/Vibro/Tractor with tripper attachment/3 wheel 8 0-100 KN Static roller/ 
Water Tanker 6KL capacity/ pump set/ Mixture machine (1/2 bag capacity)/Needle vibrator (25-40 mm dia) for use in MGNREGA construction works in 
different blocks areas under West Tripura District”(7 th Call). Estimated Cost: ₹ 20,00,000.00 
(4)  “Supply of Internal electrification items including fitting fixing” (2nd Call). Estimated Cost: ₹ 20,00,000.00 
(5)  “Hiring of 2 (two) nos. Maruti EECO incl. fuel and driver for use by the Assistant Engineers of R D Agartala Division and by SDO of R D Agartala Sub 
Division” (2nd Call).  Estimated Cost: ₹6,07,200.00 
(6)  “Hiring of 1 (one) no Bolero incl. fuel and driver for use by the Executive Engineer, RD Agartala Division”  (2nd Call).  Estimated Cost: ₹ 5,74,080.00 
(7) “Hiring of 1 (one) no Mahindra Scorpio incl. fuel and driver for use by the Superintending Engineer, RD 1 st Circle” (2nd Call). Estimated Cost: ₹ 5,74,080.00 
 “Bid shall be uploaded in two-bid system-(i) Technical bid and (ii) Financial bid. Technical bids shall be opened first and after completion of technical 
evaluation, price/financial bids in respect of technically acceptable offers only shall be opened. For details, visit website https://tripuratenders.gov.in  and 
contact at 0381 2325988. Any subsequent corrigendum/Memorandum will be available in the website only.  

                                                                                                                                                         
 

       Executive Engineer 
                                                                   RD Agartala Division 
                                                                                                                                                                                           Gurkhabasti, Agartala 

  



 
       

  NO.F.3 (7)-EE/RDAD/2021-22/TENDER/                   dt: 01-09-2021 
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
  AGARTALA DIVISION, GURKHABASTI  

AGARTALA – 799006 
(PH & FAX-(0381)-2325988, email id:  eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in) 

 
 
      To 

The Director 
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs 
Agartala  

 
               Sub: - Publication of classified advertisement of e-tender in Local dailies. 

 
                  Ref: - PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-34/EE/RDAD/2021-22 Dt.01/09/2021. 

 
 

        Sir, 
 

                      With reference to above, I am sending herewith hardcopies of the notice with a request to publish 

the same (single insertion, one time in a particular day, covering minimum space) through 3 (Three) nos 

leading Local Dailies in view of wide publicity of tender.  

The publishers may kindly be asked to send one copy of the newspaper containing the publication of 

the aforesaid advertisement to the undersigned for maintaining record. 

 
 
 
Enclo:- (I) 6 (Six) nos hardcopies of the Notice for publishing in Local dailies.  

  
  

Yours   faithfully 
 
 
 

Executive Engineer 
RD Agartala Division 

Gurkhabasti, Agartala 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

  AGARTALA DIVISION, GURKHABASTI  

AGARTALA – 799006, WEST DISTRICT : TRIPURA. 

(PH & FAX-(0381)-2325988, email id: eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in ) 

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-34/EE/RDAD/2021-22 Dt. 01/09/2021 

On behalf of the ‘Governor of Tripura’ the Executive Engineer, RD Agartala Division, Government of Tripura invites item wise separate e-tender 

(two bid) from the eligible bidders up to 3 PM of 14/09/2021 for procurement of the following items as per below mentioned  terms & condition as well as 

concerned DNIT for details:- 

  SL 

NO 
NAME OF THE ITEM 

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

  
(₹

) 

E
A

R
N

E
S

T
 M

O
N

E
Y

 (
₹

) 

C
O

S
T

 O
F

 T
E

N
D

E
R

 

F
O

R
M

 (
₹

) 

L
A

S
T

 D
A

T
E

 A
N

D
 T

IM
E

 

F
O

R
 e

-b
id

d
in

g
 

T
IM

E
 A

N
D

 D
A

T
E

 O
F

 

O
P

E
N

IN
G

 O
F

 

T
E

C
H

N
IC

A
L

 B
ID

 
D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
 

D
O

W
N

L
O

A
D

IN
G

 

A
N

D
 B

ID
IN

G
 A

T
 

A
P

P
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
 

CLASS OF TENDERER 

1. 

 

 

 

“Procurement of all sorts of Paints for AMC, NP, MC 

& all blocks under West Tripura District”.   

  DNIT NO: e-DT-06/PAINT/EE/RDAD/2021-22 dt. 

31/08/2021 (4th Call). 

3
0

,0
0

,0
0
0

.0
0
 

3
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

U
p

 t
o

 3
.0

0
 P

M
 o

f 
1

4
/0

9
/2

0
2

1
 

A
t 

3
.3

0
 P

M
 o

n
 1

4
/0

9
/2

0
2

1
 

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip
u

r
a

te
n

d
e
r
s.

g
o

v
.i

n
 

Authorized local dealers of paints (tendered stores). 

2 “Procurement of Aluminium door, window, partition 

complete set incl. fitting fixing”.  

DNIT NO: e-DT-5/AL/EE/RDAD/2021-22 dt.31/08/ 

2021 (2nd Call). 

2
5

,0
0

,0
0
0

.0
0
 

2
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

Gross/Retail seller/ authorized local dealer of 

aluminum items (tendered stores). 

3 “Hiring of various permissible Machineries like Plate 

rammers/Vibrating plate/Vibro/Tractor with tripper 

attachment/3 wheel 80-100 KN Static roller/ Water 

Tanker 6KL capacity/ pump set/ Mixture machine (1/2 

bag capacity) / Needle vibrator (25-40 mm dia) for use  

in MGNREGA  construction works in different blocks 

areas under West Tripura District”.  

 DNIT NO: e-DT-15/HRNG-MC/MGNREGA/EE 

/RDAD / 2021-22 dt. 31/08/2021(7th Call). 

2
0

,0
0

,0
0
0

.0
0
 

2
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

Bonafied and resourceful owner of various machineries 

like Plate rammers/Vibrating plate/Vibro/ Tractor with 

tripper attachment/ 3 wheel 80-100 KN Static roller/ 

Water Tanker 6KL capacity/ pump set/ Mixture 

machine (1/2 bag capacity) / Needle vibrator (25-40 mm 

dia) having valid papers of vehicle registration, in the 

name of the bidder (who will sign the tender form) 

from the Transport Department can only participate in 

the tendering procedure. If the bidder is not the owner 

of machines authorization paper for machines of other 

owner/s given in favour of the bidder will not be 

entertained. 

4. “Supply of Internal electrification items including 

fitting fixing”.  

DNIT NO: e-DT-15/INT-ELECT/EE/RDAD/2021-22 

dt. 31/08/2021 ( 2nd Call). 

2
0

,0
0

,0
0
0

.0
0
 

2
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

Gross / Retail seller/ authorized local dealer of electric 

items (tendered stores) having valid supervisory license 

from competent Authority (Electric). 

5. “Hiring of 2 (two) nos. Maruti EECO incl. fuel and 

driver for use by the Assistant Engineers of R D 

Agartala Division and by SDO of R D Agartala Sub 

Division”. 

DNIT NO: e-DT-19/HIR-MARUTI-

EECO/EE/RDAD/2021-22 dt. 31/08/2021 (2nd Call). 

6
,0

7
,2

0
0

.0
0
 

6
,0

7
2

.0
0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

Resourceful, bonafied Indian citizen/ agency/firm who 

is the owner of Maruti EECO. Year of manufacturing 

of the vehicle should be 2019 or thereafter. 

6  “Hiring of 1 (one) no Bolero incl. fuel and driver for 

use by the Executive Engineer, RD Agartala Division”.  

DNIT NO: e-DT-13/HIR-BOLERO/EE/RDAD/2021-

22 dt. 31/08/2021 (2nd Call). 

5
,7

4
,0

8
0

.0
0
 

5
,7

4
1

.0
0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

Resourceful, bonafied Indian citizen/agency /firm who 

is the owner of Bolero. Year of manufacturing of the 

vehicle should be 2019 or thereafter. 

7. “Hiring of 1 (one) no Mahindra Scorpio incl. fuel and 

driver for use by the Superintending Engineer, RD 1st 

Circle”.  

DNIT NO: e-DT-10/HIR-MHND-SCORPIO/EE/     

RDAD/ 2021-22 dt. 31/08/2021 ( 2nd Call). 

5
,7

4
,0

8
0

.0
0
 

5
,7

4
1

.0
0
 

1
0

0
0

.0
0
 

Resourceful, bonafied Indian citizen/agency /firm who 

is the owner of Mahindra Scorpio. Year of 

manufacturing of the vehicle should be 2019 or 

thereafter. 

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid 

closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow 

any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to 

eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in  or for any uploading/e-bidding problem contact at 0381 2325988 during office date and hour only. 

 Bid fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the online payment facility provided in the portal any time after start date of bid 

submission and before bid submission end date using Net Banking facility by the bidders. The Bid Fee, as said above, to be paid electronically over the Online 

Payment facility, is Non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue. 

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Executive Engineer, R.D. Agartala Division, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, 

Tripura and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may 

like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eerd.agartala-tr@gov.in or for any uploading/e-bidding problem contact at 

0381 2325988 during office date and hour only. 

Bid shall be uploaded in two-bid system - (i) Technical bid and (ii) Financial bid. Technical bids shall be opened first and after completion of technical 

evaluation, price/financial bids in respect of technically acceptable offers only shall be opened. 

 

   Executive Engineer  

  RD Agartala Division 

        West Tripura 

 



 

 

NO.F.3 (7)-EE/RDAD/2021-22/TENDER /______________ Dated 01/09/2021. 

Copy to:  

1. The Chief Engineer, RD Department, Agartala, Tripura 

2. The District Magistrate and Collector, West Tripura District.  

3. The Superintending Engineer, R D 1st Circle, Agartala. 

4. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Store Division with a request to upload the soft copy of NIT in the R D Department’s website, 

https://rural.tripura.gov.in . 

5. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Division (Bishramganj/Teliamura/Udaipur/Satchand/Amarpur/Santirbazar/Kumarghat/ 

Kanchanpur/Ambassa/Manu) with request to display the NIT in their respective notice board for publication.  

6. The Executive Engineer, PWD Division (I, II, III, IV, V, Mechanical, Store, Internal Electrification), Power   Division (I, II, III, 

Transmission, Store), PHE Division (I,IV,Resource, Rig), IFC Division (West), Agri Engineering Division (West/ Mechanical/ 

Store) with request to display in their respective notice board for publication.  

7. The SDO, Agartala Sub Division/Jirania Sub Division/Mohanpur Sub-Division with request to display the NIT in their respective 

notice board for publication.  

8. The All Block Development Officers under West Tripura District with a request to display the notice in the notice board.  

9. AE of Report Section, R D Agartala Division for arrangement of incorporation of the same in the work status report. 

10. All the Assistant Engineers, Junior Engineers including Tender Section, Development Section, Technical Assistant of RD Agartala 

Division for information & with a request to take necessary action for wide publication of the same. 

11. Sri Swasti Ranjan Deb, Sr. CA of R D Agartala Division for information and necessary action to upload the tender through website 

https://tripuratenders.gov.in please. 

12. Head Clerk, Accountant/Cashier/Store keeper, Work assistant, Mechanic of this division for information. 

13. The General Secretary, All Tripura Contractors Association,  Aitorma Sentrum, 4th Floor, Sakuntala Road, Agartala-799001, West 

Tripura for information & necessary action (Ph: 0381 2387236/8119929457/8414835327).  

14. M/s / Sri__________________________________ 

15. Tender File - NO.F.3 (7)-EE/RDAD/2021-22/TENDER. 

16. 7(Seven) nos. of copies to keep as record in each of the concerned file. The copies may be handed over to tender section.  

17. Office notice board. 

 

 Copy also to the: 

1. Officer-in-charge, New Capital Complex, Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around this office up to 

the completion of bidding process on 14/09/2021 to avoid any untoward incidents regarding the tender. 

 

 

Executive Engineer 

 


